



Office of the City Engineer

July 14, 2020

Board of Public Works and Safety
City of Lafayette
20 N 6th Street
Lafayette, IN 47901

Dear Board Members:

You have before you Amendment #2 to the April 16, 2019 contract with StreetScan, Inc. for the Pavement Rating Project. This amendment adds a second scan in 2021 and an additional year of online software usage. The bi-annual street rating is required by the State of Indiana, and the original contract contained included a single scan. Because the results have been so beneficial in our pavement asset management plan, we have elected to add a second scan.

We could have waited until next year to add the scan to the contract; however, adding it now allowed for the increased annual payment to be spread over three years instead of two.

This amendment revises the contract as follows:

	Original	Amendment #1	Amendment #2
Total Fee	\$120,750.00	\$131,285.00	\$217,026.00
# of Years	3	3	4
Annual Payment	\$40,250.00	\$43,762.00	\$43,762 (yr 1), \$57,754.67 (yr 2-4)
# Scans	1	1	2
# Years of Software Usage	3	3	4

The format of this amendment is the same as Amendment #1, which was approved by legal counsel, and we are recommending your approval.

Sincerely,

Jeromy L. Grenard, PE, PTOE
City Engineer

ACCEPTANCE

Your acceptance of this Fee Revision shall constitute a modification to [Article 5.1 - Fees] of the Agreement, in accordance with its [Article 5.2 - Reconciliation]. Thus you agree to pay StreetScan inc. the Services Fee as set up in the above table for the duration of the Agreement.

Both parties acknowledge that the Services will continue to be performed subject to all the same terms and conditions in our Agreement. No additions or deletions to this Fee Revision shall be allowed, except with written permissions of both parties.

ACCEPTED FOR:
STREETSCAN, INC.

ACCEPTED BY:



Jon-Erik Dillon CEO
Date: June 19th 2020

Date: